503904031 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3950682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUHIKO SONE	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15203106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, mreed@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503904031 REEL: 039094 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tatsuhiko SONE	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	THE STATE OF THE S	•	
	(3)				
				•	
			In consideration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	rations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	U KAISHA	·•
(10) Insert Address	~	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	agoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	
	, ,		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in- non-provisional, divisional, continu	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the United vention, and in all applications for patent including a tation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and tion certificates that may be granted on the invention	States of America any and all provision d all Letters Pate
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INFORMATION-PROCESSING	TERMINAL NOTIFYING USER	•
	of Invention such as Title, Case	; }	ABOUT STATUS OF IMAGE-PR	LOCESSING DEVICE	
Number, or Foreign Application Number			(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Sta	
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jun 30</u>	2,2016	· ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		***************************************
application patents a application Assignee claims or reexamin States re ight to c rerewith.	ins for the invention, is the Assignees may 2). The undersigned in or continuation of in every way possib 3). The undersigned provisions of the Intelligence at Ion a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said approvey the entire Intelligence in the undersigned by the	and any deem I agree(division in obtile in obtile agree ernation if agree id Unite I hereby blication erest hereby	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in thereof, or any patent or réissue taining evidence and going forward w (s) to execute all papers and docur all Convention for Protection of Indust(s) to perform all affirmative acts of States patent to the Assignee. y authorize(s) and request(s) the Core (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneerein assigned, and that he has (the grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witc	ments and perform any act which may be necesse trial Property or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or c	such applications are clared concerning at to cooperate with the confirm by reissue. Patents of the Unite has (they have) for greements in confilm by further identification of the confilm of the formal confilms.
1	F3 (/	7	ed by the undersigned on the date	(s) apposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Jut-	kur.	30 20/6 Name of Inventor	Taisuhiko SONE	(SEAL)
Date		~			
Date	PARTICLE STATE OF THE STATE OF		Name of Inventor	·	(SEAL)
Date		,;	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	province and provi				

Name of inventor

PATENT REEL: 039094 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 07/07/2016